LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cag. 97.

CHAPTER 97.

[Publsshed March 5, 1874.]

AN ACT to authorize the town board of supervisors of the town
of Lake, in Milwaukee county, to build and grade a street
therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :
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SEcTION 1. It shall be lawful for the town board of Town of Laxe

supervisors of the town of Lake, in Milwaukee county,

may order Lin-
coln avenue

at any regular meeting of said board, on the petition sraded.

of not less than six freeholders of said town, to order
so much of Lincoln avenue as lies within the town of
Lake to be graded to the proper grade established by
the city of Milwaukee for saicf avenue: provided, that
said petitioners own property fronting on or abutting
on said avenue.

SkctioN 2. The town board of supervisors of the
town of Lake shall cause said avenue to be graded in
the same manner, with the same kind of material, and
at the same time, as the city of Milwaukee shall grade
and build that part of Lincoln avenue which lies with-
in the said city, and the said board of supervisors sbhall
let the contract for grading and building said avenue
and makiog the sidewalks and gutters, to the lowest
and best bidder, after having first advertised the same
for four successive weeks, once in each week in a news-
paper printed in the English language that has been
established in Milwaukee at least one year prior to such
publication.

Manner of grad-
ing and paving.

Contract for,
how let.

SkcrioN 8. The town board of supervisors are raxes therefor,

hereby authorized, directed and required to essess, levy
and cause to be collected, in the same manner as other
taxes are assessed, levied and collected, the whole
amount of the expenses accruing under this act upon
the owners of the property fronting or abutting on the
said Lincoln avenue.

SecTION 4. The owner or owners of any property
fronting or abutting on Lincoln avenue may door cause

how assessed
and collected.

Owners may
tnnde and pave
front of their

to be done, the grading or other work required or au- oo preperty.

thorized to be done, at their own expense, or by their
own labor: provided, the same be done in the manner,
within the time, and with the kind of materials re-
uired by the town board of supervisors; and if so
one, no assessment shall ba made upon the owners of
or upon the property of those complying with the pro-
visions of this act.








